ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR DENTAL HYGIENE PROGRAM

The following estimates are meant to assist students in financial planning.

Program Costs:  These costs are estimated and are subject to change without notice.

Immunizations
Dental Examination
Physical Examination
Vision Examination
Uniforms, shoes, sundry supplies

Supplemental background check
Health and Safety Document Tracker

Fingerprinting

Drug Testing
CPR Certification
Totals

Semester One: 16 credit hours Tuition
& Fees

Tuition ($85 per credit hour plus $15 registration fee)  $1,375.00

Course Fees $1,045.00

Instrument Fees $2,033.00

Textbooks
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$500.00
$200.00
$300.00
$100.00

$425.00
$67.00

$25.00
$75.00
$58.00
$75.00
$1,825.00

Additional
Costs

$750.00

$1,825.00

Total
Costs
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