ESTIMATED EXPENSES FOR DENTAL HYGIENE PROGRAM

The following **estimates** are meant to assist students in financial planning.

Program Costs: These costs are estimated and are subject to change without notice.

Immunizations	\$500.00	
Dental Examination	\$200.00	
Physical Examination	\$300.00	
Vision Examination	\$100.00	
Uniforms, shoes, sundry supplies	\$425.00	
Supplemental background check Health and Safety Document Tracker	\$67.00 \$25.00	
Fingerprinting	\$75.00	
Drug Testing	\$58.00	
CPR Certification	\$75.00	
Totals	\$1,825.00 \$1,825.0	0

Semester One: 16 credit hours	Tuition & Fees	Additional Costs	Total Costs
Tuition (\$85 per credit hour plus \$15 registration fee)	\$1,375.00		
Course Fees	\$1,045.00		
Instrument Fees	\$2,033.00		
Textbooks		\$750.00	

Semester Three: 16 credit hours